

AP.1028/57

November 14, 2014

Subject : Operating result for the 3rd quarter of 2014

Attention : President

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Amarin Printing and Publishing Public Company Limited and the subsidiaries (the Company) would like to submit the 3rd quarter of 2014 financial statement ended on 30 September 2014 which reviewed by the authorized auditor of Dharmniti Auditing Company Limited and clarify the change of operating performance of the company as follow.

Revenues

In the 3rd quarter consolidated financial statement of 2014 ended on 30 September 2014, total revenues of the Company is 454.29 Million Baht , it was decreased 10.71 Million Baht or 2.30% which are comprised of revenues from advertising decreased 17.07%, revenues from printing decreased 15.99% and income from interest decreased 69.16% from the same period last year. The Company has organized exhibition in the quarter. As a result, total revenues decreased by only 2.30%

For nine months periods consolidated financial statement ended September 30, 2014 total revenues of the Company 1,219.33 Million Baht , it was decreased 182.52 Million Baht or 13.02% which are comprised of revenues from advertising decreased 23.76%, income from interest decreased 74.73% from the same period last year, and business seminars, business travel to cease operations temporarily in the quarter 1/2014 and 2/2014 respectively. The Company was originally organized the exhibition to be held in the second quarter, third quarter is completed. As a result, total revenues decreased by only 13.02%.

Cost of sales and Expenses

In the 3rd quarter consolidated financial statement ended September 30, 2014 total cost of sales and service increased 120.61 Million Baht or 38.01% cost of sale and service increased from operation cost in digital television business of subsidiaries and increased from cost of exhibition has

organized in quarter , selling and administrative expenses increased 19.15 Million Baht or 24.98 % increased from operation cost in digital television business and interest.

For nine months periods consolidated financial statement ended September 30, 2014 total cost of sale and service increased 116.19 Million Baht 12.11% and selling and administrative expenses increased 44.11 Million Baht or 19.44% are as result same the period 3 rd quarter.

Net profit

In the 3 rd quarter consolidated financial statement ended September 30, 2014 net loss of the Company is 94.09 Million Baht decreased 150.65 Million Baht or 266.36% . The cost of digital television business of the subsidiary increased from the start in 2014, while last year there were on operations in the digital television business of the subsidiaries. Therefore, the consolidated financial statements of the Company's net loss. In addition, the company's net profit decreased from income of the company in terms of revenue, printing and advertising revenue, as discussed above.

For nine months periods consolidated financial statement ended September 30, 2014 net loss of the Company is 156.02 Million Baht decreased 327.79 Million Baht or 190.82% are as result same the period 3 rd quarter..

Kindly be informed accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

(Mrs. Rarin Utakapan Punjarungroj)

Chief Executive Officer